
 
 

 

 
Warsaw, December 17th 2012

 
Decision of the President of the Energy Regulatory Authority (URE) concerning 

the Gaseous Fuel Tariff of PGNiG SA 
 

Current Report No. 182/2012 

The Management Board of Polskie Górnictwo Naftowe i Gazownictwo SA (“PGNiG”) 
hereby reports that on December 17th 2012 PGNiG was notified of Gaseous Fuel Tariff 
of PGNiG SA approved under Decision No. DTA-4212-48(9)/2012/652/V/AG (“Tariff”) 
issued by the President of the Energy Regulatory Authority (“the President of URE”) on 
December 17th 2012. The Tariff was published in Biuletyn Branżowy URE – Paliwa 
gazowe no. 89 (555) on December 17th 2012.  

The Tariff will be implemented pursuant to Art. 47.4 of the Polish Energy Law, after 14 
days and no later than 45 days from the date of the Tariff’s publication. According to 
above regulations the date of the Tariff’s implementation was settled to  
January 1st 2013.  

The Tariff concerning Gaseous Fuels Tariff No. 5/2012 will remain in effect  
until September 30th 2013. 

 

The tables below set forth the prices and rates applicable to settlements with 
customers receiving gaseous fuels from the transmission grid: 

 
a) For Customers receiving high-methane natural gas (E groups) – Tariff Groups 

marked with “E” 
 

Prices of gaseous fuel and subscription fees 
 

Tariff Group 
Price of gaseous fuel Subscription fee 

[PLN/m3] [PLN/month] 
E-1A – E-1C 1.2516 660.00 

E-2A – E-2C 1.2513 660.00 
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Network rates 
 

Tariff Group 

Network rates 

Fixed Variable 

[PLN/(m3/h) per hour] [PLN/m3] 
E–1A 0.0337 0.0574 

E–1B 0.0337 0.0324 

E–1C  0.0337 0.0197 

E–2A 0.0330 0.0434 

E–2B 0.0330 0.0259 

E–2C 0.0330 0.0197 

 
 

b) For Customers receiving nitrogen-rich natural gas (Ls subgroups) – Tariff 
Groups marked with “Ls” 

 
Prices of gaseous fuel and subscription fees 

 

Tariff Group 
Price of gaseous fuel Subscription fee 

[PLN/m3] [PLN/month] 
Ls–1   0.8399 660.00 

Ls–2  0.8397 660.00 

 
Network rates 

 

Tariff Group 

Network rates 

Fixed Variable 

[PLN/(m3/h) per hour] [PLN/m3] 
Ls–1 0.0237 0.0107 

Ls–2 0.0237 0.0107 

 
 

c) For Customers receiving nitrogen-rich natural gas (Lw subgroups) – Tariff 
Groups marked with “Lw” 
Prices of gaseous fuel and subscription fees 

 

Tariff Group 
Price of gaseous fuel Subscription fee 

[PLN/m3] [PLN/month] 
Lw–1   0.9851 660.00 

Lw–2  0.9849 660.00 
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Network rates 
  

Tariff Group 

Network rates 

Fixed Variable 

[PLN/(m3/h) per hour] [PLN/m3] 
Lw–1 0.0237 0.0107 

Lw–2 0.0237 0.0107 

 
 
 
The tables below set forth the prices and rates applicable to settlements with 
customers trading gas at a virtual point: 
 
 

Prices of gaseous fuel and subscription fees 
 

Tariff Group 
Price of gaseous fuel Subscription fee 

[PLN/m3] [PLN/month] 
EPW-A – EPW-C 1,2516 1100,00 

 
 
Network rates 
 

Tariff Group 

Network rates 

Fixed Variable 

[PLN/(m3/h) per hour] [PLN/m3] 
EPW-A 0,0267 0,0377 

EPW-B 0,0267 0,0127 

EPW-C 0,0267 0,0000 

 
 
 
 
 
The tables below set forth the prices and rates applicable to settlements with 
customers receiving gaseous fuels from distribution networks: 
 

a) For Customers receiving high-methane natural gas (E groups) – Tariff Groups 
marked with “W” 
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Prices of gaseous fuel and subscription fees 
 

Tariff Group 
Price of gaseous fuel Subscription fee 

[PLN/m3] [PLN/month] 

Natural gas distribution network operating under pressure of up to 0.5 MPa (inclusive) 

W–1.1 1.1498 3.66 

W–1.2 1.1498 4.68 

W–1.12T 1.1498 6.38 

W–2.1 1.1250 5.99 

W–2.2 1.1250 6.97 

W–2.12T 1.1250 8.67 

W–3.6 1.1115 6.97 

W–3.9 1.1115 8.76 

W–3.12T 1.1115 9.86 

W–4 1.1109 17.60 

W–5 1.2592 121.00 

W–6A 1.2551 143.00 

W–6B 1.2551 143.00 

W–6C 1.2551 143.00 

W–7A 1.2539 297.00 

W–7AA 1.2539 297.00 

W–7AB 1.2539 297.00 

W–7AC 1.2539 297.00 

W–7B 1.2539 297.00 

W–7BA 1.2539 297.00 

W–7BB 1.2539 297.00 

W–7BC 1.2539 297.00 

W–7C 1.2539 297.00 

Natural gas distribution network operating under pressure of over 0.5 MPa 

W–8A 1.2524 660.00 

W–8B 1.2524 660.00 

W–8C 1.2524 660.00 

W–9A 1.2522 660.00 

W–9B 1.2522 660.00 

W–9C 1.2522 660.00 

W–10A 1.2520 660.00 

W–10B 1.2520 660.00 

W–10C 1.2520 660.00 
W–11A 1.2518 660.00 

W–11B 1.2518 660.00 

W–11C 1.2518 660.00 
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Network rates applicable to settlements with customers receiving gaseous fuels 
from the distribution networks of:  
   
Dolnośląska Spółka Gazownictwa Sp. z o.o. 
 

Tariff Group 

Network rates 

Fixed Variable 

[PLN/month] 
[PLN/(m3/h) per 

hour] [PLN/m3] 

Natural gas distribution network operating under pressure of up to 0.5 MPa (inclusive) 

W–1.1 4.75 – 0.4935 

W–1.2 5.52 – 0.4935 

W–1.12T 4.75 – 0.4935 

W–2.1 12.70 – 0.4419 

W–2.2 13.47 – 0.4419 

W–2.12T 12.70 – 0.4419 

W–3.6 41.40 – 0.4077 

W–3.9 43.71 – 0.4077 

W–3.12T 41.40 – 0.4077 

W–4 216.20 – 0.3963 

W–5 – 0.0644 0.2327 

W–6A – 0.0681 0.2255 

W–6B – 0.0678 0.2010 

W–6C – 0.0678 0.1908 

W–7A – 0.0661 0.1404 

W–7B – 0.0606 0.1019 

W–7C – 0.0606 0.0970 

Natural gas distribution network operating under pressure of over 0.5 MPa 

W–8A – 0.0597 0.1059 

W–8B – 0.0597 0.1002 

W–8C – 0.0597 0.0916 

W–9A – 0.0568 0.0893 

W–9B – 0.0568 0.0859 

W–9C – 0.0568 0.0808 
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Górnośląska Spółka Gazownictwa Sp. z o.o. 
 

Tariff Group 

Network rates 

Fixed Variable 

[PLN/month] 
[PLN/(m3/h) per 

hour] [PLN/m3] 

Natural gas distribution network operating under pressure of up to 0.5 MPa (inclusive) 

W–1.1 4.30 – 0.5992 

W–1.2 4.93 – 0.5992 

W–1.12T 4.30 – 0.5992 

W–2.1 11.15 – 0.5195 

W–2.2 11.78 – 0.5195 

W–2.12T 11.15 – 0.5195 

W–3.6 30.86 – 0.4517 

W–3.9 32.77 – 0.4517 

W–3.12T 30.86 – 0.4517 

W–4 212.94 – 0.3936 

W–5 – 0.0744 0.2215 

W–6A – 0.0715 0.2155 

W–6B – 0.0714 0.1916 

W–6C – 0.0714 0.1827 

W–7A – 0.0654 0.1865 

W–7B – 0.0620 0.1700 

W–7C – 0.0620 0.1662 

Natural gas distribution network operating under pressure of over 0.5 MPa 

W–8A – 0.0506 0.1109 

W–8B – 0.0505 0.0972 

W–8C – 0.0505 0.0943 

W–9A – 0.0481 0.0956 

W–9B – 0.0481 0.0835 

W–9C – 0.0481 0.0776 

W–10A – 0.0478 0.0881 

W–10B – 0.0478 0.0838 

W–10C – 0.0478 0.0773 

W–11A – 0.0475 0.0878 

W–11B – 0.0475 0.0835 

W–11C – 0.0475 0.0770 
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Karpacka Spółka Gazownictwa Sp. z o.o. 
 

Tariff Group 

Network rates 

Fixed Variable 

[PLN/month] 
[PLN/(m3/h) per 

hour] [PLN/m3] 

Natural gas distribution network operating under pressure of up to 0.5 MPa (inclusive) 

W–1.1 3.70 – 0.6004 

W–1.2 4.62 – 0.6004 

W–1.12T 3.70 – 0.6004 

W–2.1 10.80 – 0.4823 

W–2.2 11.72 – 0.4823 

W–2.12T 10.80 – 0.4823 

W–3.6 42.94 – 0.3559 

W–3.9 45.70 – 0.3559 

W–3.12T 42.94 – 0.3559 

W–4 246.35 – 0.3535 

W–5 – 0.0649 0.2872 

W–6A – 0.0616 0.2675 

W–6B – 0.0615 0.2408 

W–6C – 0.0615 0.2383 

W–7AA – 0.0589 0.2047 

W–7AB – 0.0589 0.1843 

W–7AC – 0.0589 0.1767 

W–7BA – 0.0566 0.1370 

W–7BB – 0.0566 0.1313 

W–7BC – 0.0566 0.1238 

Natural gas distribution network operating under pressure of over 0.5 MPa 

W–8A  0.0547 0.1013 

W–8B  0.0547 0.0975 

W–8C  0.0547 0.0919 

W–9A  0.0472 0.0820 

W–9B  0.0472 0.0750 

W–9C  0.0472 0.0730 

W–10A  0.0458 0.0584 

W–10B  0.0458 0.0531 

W–10C  0.0458 0.0452 
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Mazowiecka Spółka Gazownictwa Sp. z o.o. 
 

Tariff Group 

Network rates 

Fixed Variable 

[PLN/month] 
[PLN/(m3/h) per 

hour] [PLN/m3] 

Natural gas distribution network operating under pressure of up to 0.5 MPa (inclusive) 

W–1.1 3.94 – 0.5217 

W–1.2 4.57 – 0.5217 

W–1.12T 3.94 – 0.5217 

W–2.1 13.70 – 0.3546 

W–2.2 14.33 – 0.3546 

W–2.12T 13.70 – 0.3546 

W–3.6 48.02 – 0.3049 

W–3.9 50.12 – 0.3049 

W–3.12T 48.02 – 0.3049 

W–4 277.36 – 0.3070 

W–5 – 0.0720 0.2185 

W–6A – 0.0700 0.1925 

W–6B – 0.0657 0.1660 

W–6C – 0.0657 0.1597 

W–7A – 0.0644 0.1368 

W–7B – 0.0608 0.1133 

W–7C – 0.0607 0.1056 

Natural gas distribution network operating under pressure of over 0.5 MPa 

W–8A  0.0428 0.0787 

W–8B  0.0428 0.0705 

W–8C  0.0428 0.0623 

W–9A  0.0385 0.0769 

W–9B  0.0385 0.0583 

W–9C  0.0385 0.0568 

W–10A  0.0357 0.0618 

W–10B  0.0357 0.0584 

W–10C  0.0357 0.0546 
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Pomorska Spółka Gazownictwa Sp. z o.o. 
 

Tariff Group 

Network rates 

Fixed Variable 

[PLN/month] 
[PLN/(m3/h) per 

hour] [PLN/m3] 

Natural gas distribution network operating under pressure of up to 0.5 MPa (inclusive) 

W–1.1 4.00 – 0.6003 

W–1.2 4.51 – 0.6003 

W–1.12T 4.00 – 0.6003 

W–2.1 12.20 – 0.5009 

W–2.2 12.71 – 0.5009 

W–2.12T 12.20 – 0.5009 

W–3.6 42.42 – 0.4208 

W–3.9 43.94 – 0.4208 

W–3.12T 42.42 – 0.4208 

W–4 238.40 – 0.4050 

W–5 – 0.0691 0.2877 

W–6A – 0.0820 0.2739 

W–6B – 0.0801 0.2524 

W–6C – 0.0801 0.2470 

W–7A – 0.0792 0.2008 

W–7B – 0.0772 0.1871 

W–7C – 0.0701 0.1774 

Natural gas distribution network operating under pressure of over 0.5 MPa 

W–8A – 0.0576 0.1003 

W–8B – 0.0572 0.0941 

W–8C – 0.0572 0.0871 

W–9A – 0.0483 0.0732 

W–9B – 0.0400 0.0591 

W–9C – 0.0311 0.0414 
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Wielkopolska Spółka Gazownictwa Sp. z o.o. 
 

Tariff Group 

Network rates 

Fixed Variable 

[PLN/month] 
[PLN/(m3/h) per 

hour] [PLN/m3] 

Natural gas distribution network operating under pressure of up to 0.5 MPa (inclusive) 

W–1.1 4.35 – 0.5285 

W–1.2 4.53 – 0.5285 

W–1.12T 4.35 – 0.5285 

W–2.1 12.05 – 0.4311 

W–2.2 12.23 – 0.4311 

W–2.12T 12.05 – 0.4311 

W–3.6 41.42 – 0.4071 

W–3.9 41.95 – 0.4071 

W–3.12T 41.42 – 0.4071 

W–4 239.82 – 0.3874 

W–5 – 0.0666 0.2631 

W–6A – 0.0657 0.2449 

W–6B – 0.0655 0.2220 

W–6C – 0.0655 0.2160 

W–7A – 0.0644 0.2004 

W–7B – 0.0593 0.1466 

W–7C – 0.0593 0.1435 

Natural gas distribution network operating under pressure of over 0.5 MPa 

W–8A – 0.0543 0.0822 

W–8B – 0.0543 0.0749 

W–8C – 0.0543 0.0638 

W–9A – 0.0508 0.0768 

W–9B – 0.0508 0.0690 

W–9C – 0.0508 0.0573 

W–10A – 0.0480 0.0611 

W–10B – 0.0480 0.0533 

W–10C – 0.0480 0.0502 
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b) For Customers receiving nitrogen-rich natural gas (Ls subgroups) – Tariff 
Groups marked with “Z” 

 
Prices of gaseous fuel and subscription fees 

 

Tariff Group 
Price of gaseous fuel Subscription fee 

[PLN/m3] [PLN/month] 

Natural gas distribution network operating under pressure of up to 0.5 MPa (inclusive) 

Z–1.1 0.7716 3.66 

Z–1.2 0.7716 4.68 

Z–1.12T 0.7716 6.38 

Z–2.1 0.7550 5.99 

Z–2.2 0.7550 6.97 

Z–2.12T 0.7550 8.67 

Z–3.6 0.7459 6.97 

Z–3.9 0.7459 8.76 

Z–3.12T 0.7459 9.86 

Z–4 0.7455 17.60 

Z–5 0.8450 121.00 

Z–6 0.8422 143.00 

Z–7 0.8414 297.00 

Z–7A 0.8414 297.00 

Z–7B 0.8414 297.00 

Natural gas distribution network operating under pressure of over 0.5 MPa 

Z–8 0.8404 660.00 

Z–9 0.8403 660.00 
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Network rates applicable to settlements with customers receiving gaseous fuels 
from the distribution networks of:  
 
Dolnośląska Spółka Gazownictwa Sp. z o.o. 
 

Tariff Group 

Network rates 

Fixed Variable 

[PLN/month] 
[PLN/(m3/h) per 

hour] [PLN/m3] 

Natural gas distribution network operating under pressure of up to 0.5 MPa (inclusive) 

Z–1.1 4.00 – 0.2705 

Z–1.2 4.75 – 0.2705 

Z–1.12T 4.00 – 0.2705 

Z–2.1 11.40 – 0.2404 

Z–2.2 12.15 – 0.2404 

Z–2.12T 11.40 – 0.2404 

Z–3.6 34.80 – 0.2317 

Z–3.9 37.15 – 0.2317 

Z–3.12T 34.80 – 0.2317 

Z–4 184.05 – 0.2120 

Z–5 – 0.0418 0.1261 

Z–6 – 0.0541 0.0910 

Z–7 – 0.0503 0.0860 

Natural gas distribution network operating under pressure of over 0.5 MPa 

Z–8 – 0.0503 0.0830 

Z–9 – 0.0496 0.0724 
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Wielkopolska Spółka Gazownictwa Sp. z o.o. 
 

Tariff Group 

Network rates 

Fixed Variable 

[PLN/month] 
[PLN/(m3/h) per 

hour] [PLN/m3] 

Natural gas distribution network operating under pressure of up to 0.5 MPa (inclusive) 

Z–1.1 3.70 – 0.3564 

Z–1.2 3.90 – 0.3564 

Z–1.12T 3.70 – 0.3564 

Z–2.1 8.20 – 0.2767 

Z–2.2 8.40 – 0.2767 

Z–2.12T 8.20 – 0.2767 

Z–3.6 22.35 – 0.2662 

Z–3.9 22.90 – 0.2662 

Z–3.12T 22.35 – 0.2662 

Z–4 115.40 – 0.2481 

Z–5 – 0.0306 0.1421 

Z–6 – 0.0301 0.1412 

Z–7A – 0.0281 0.1356 

Z–7B – 0.0271 0.1223 

Natural gas distribution network operating under pressure of over 0.5 MPa 

Z–8 – 0.0195 0.0284 
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c) For Customers receiving nitrogen-rich natural gas (Lw subgroups) – Tariff 
Groups marked with “S” 
 
Prices of gaseous fuels and subscription fees 
 

Tariff Group 
Price of gaseous fuel Subscription fee 

[PLN/m3] [PLN/month] 

Natural gas distribution network operating under pressure of up to 0.5 MPa (inclusive) 

S–1.1 0.9052 3.66 

S–1.2 0.9052 4.68 

S–1.12T 0.9052 6.38 

S–2.1 0.8856 5.99 

S–2.2 0.8856 6.97 

S–2.12T 0.8856 8.67 

S–3.6 0.8750 6.97 

S–3.9 0.8750 8.76 

S–3.12T 0.8750 9.86 

S–4 0.8745 17.60 

S–5 0.9911 121.00 

S–6 0.9879 143.00 

S–7 0.9870 297.00 

S–7A 0.9870 297.00 

S–7B 0.9870 297.00 

Natural gas distribution network operating under pressure of over 0.5 MPa 

S–8 0.9858 660.00 

S–9 0.9856 660.00 
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Network rates applicable to settlements with customers receiving gaseous fuels 
from the distribution networks of:  
 
Dolnośląska Spółka Gazownictwa Sp. z o.o. 
 

Tariff Group 

Network rates 

Fixed Variable 

[PLN/month] 
[PLN/(m3/h) per 

hour] [PLN/m3] 

Natural gas distribution network operating under pressure of up to 0.5 MPa (inclusive) 

S–1.1 4.00 – 0.2705 

S–1.2 4.75 – 0.2705 

S–1.12T 4.00 – 0.2705 

S–2.1 11.40 – 0.2404 

S–2.2 12.15 – 0.2404 

S–2.12T 11.40 – 0.2404 

S–3.6 34.80 – 0.2317 

S–3.9 37.15 – 0.2317 

S–3.12T 34.80 – 0.2317 

S–4 184.05 – 0.2120 

S–5 – 0.0418 0.1261 

S–6 – 0.0541 0.0910 

S–7 – 0.0503 0.0860 

Natural gas distribution network operating under pressure of over 0.5 MPa 

S–8 – 0.0503 0.0830 

S–9 – 0.0496 0.0724 
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Wielkopolska Spółka Gazownictwa Sp. z o.o. 
 

Tariff Group 

Network rates 

Fixed Variable 

[PLN/month] 
[PLN/(m3/h) per 

hour] [PLN/m3] 

Natural gas distribution network operating under pressure of up to 0.5 MPa (inclusive) 

S–1.1 3.70 – 0.3564 

S–1.2 3.90 – 0.3564 

S–1.12T 3.70 – 0.3564 

S–2.1 8.20 – 0.2767 

S–2.2 8.40 – 0.2767 

S–2.12T 8.20 – 0.2767 

S–3.6 22.35 – 0.2662 

S–3.9 22.90 – 0.2662 

S–3.12T 22.35 – 0.2662 

S–4 115.40 – 0.2481 

S–5 – 0.0306 0.1421 

S–6 – 0.0301 0.1412 

S–7A – 0.0281 0.1356 

S–7B – 0.0271 0.1223 

Natural gas distribution network operating under pressure of over 0.5 MPa 

S–8 – 0.0195 0.0284 

 
d) For Customers receiving propane-butane-air (GPP groups) – Tariff Groups 

marked with “B”  
 

Prices of gaseous fuels and subscription fees 
 

Tariff Group 
Prices of gaseous fuels Subscription fees 

[PLN/m3] [PLN/month] 
B–1.1 1.4868 3.66 

B–1.2 1.4868 4.68 

B–1.12T 1.4868 6.38 

B–2.1 1.4868 5.99 

B–2.2 1.4868 6.97 

B–2.12T 1.4868 8.67 

B–3.6 1.4868 6.97 

B–3.9 1.4868 8.76 

B–3.12T 1.4868 9.86 
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Network rates applicable to settlements with customers receiving gaseous fuels 
from the distribution networks of: 
 
Mazowiecka Spółka Gazownictwa Sp. z o.o. 
 

Tariff Group 

Network rates 

Fixed Variable 

[PLN/month] [PLN/m3] 
B–1.1 2.90 0.3232 

B–1.2 3.50 0.3232 

B–1.12T 2.90 0.3232 

B–2.1 6.40 0.2558 

B–2.2 7.00 0.2558 

B–2.12T 6.40 0.2558 

B–3.6 25.30 0.2449 

B–3.9 27.65 0.2449 

B–3.12T 25.30 0.2449 

 
 
 

e) For Customers receiving decompressed propane and butane (B/P groups) – 
Tariff Groups marked with “R” 

 
Prices of gaseous fuels and subscription fees  

 

Tariff Group 
Prices of gaseous fuels Subscription fees 

[PLN/m3] [PLN/month] 
R–1.1 8.7281 3.66 

R–1.2 8.7281 4.68 

R–1.12T 8.7281 6.38 

R–2.1 8.7281 5.99 

R–2.2 8.7281 6.97 

R–2.12T 8.7281 8.67 

R–3.6 8.7281 6.97 

R–3.9 8.7281 8.76 

R–3.12T 8.7281 9.86 

 



 
 
 

18 

 

 

Network rates applicable to settlements with customers receiving gaseous fuels 
from the distribution networks of:  
 
Mazowiecka Spółka Gazownictwa Sp. z o.o. 
 

Tariff Group 

Network rates 

Fixed Fixed 

[PLN/month] [PLN/month] 
R–1.1 3.10 1.8533 

R–1.2 3.70 1.8533 

R–1.12T 3.10 1.8533 

R–2.1 6.40 1.6990 

R–2.2 7.00 1.6990 

R–2.12T 6.40 1.6990 

R–3.6 25.50 1.6888 

R–3.9 27.85 1.6888 

R–3.12T 25.50 1.6888 

 
 
For detailed information see Gaseous Fuel Tariff of PGNiG SA approved under 
Decision No. DTA-4212-48(9)/2012/652/V/AG issued by the President of URE and 
available on the Web site at www.ure.gov.pl. 


